
Fayette County Running Club Spring Cross Country
Connersville, IN

May 20, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls 1.5 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Eastview 36 1 3 5 10 17 26 27 10:37.7 3:30.9
2 Fayette Central 55 6 8 12 14 15 16 20 11:25.2 1:29.2
3 St. Gabriel 58 2 7 9 19 21 29 35 11:16.9 3:15.1
4 Everton 85 4 11 18 22 30 33 34 12:11.1 3:36.2
5 Frazee 113 13 23 24 25 28 31 32 12:52.1 1:49.0

Incomplete Teams: Grandview, Western Wayne

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Eastview
1 Addyson Semback, 10 8:58.7
3 Taylar Moore, 8 10:08.8
5 Riley Smith, 9 10:27.4
10 Caroline Roberts, 10 11:04.0
17 Arabella Crawford, 10 12:29.6
26 Avery Lakes, 9 13:19.7
27 Brooklyn Woods, 9 13:20.0

Total Time = 53:08.5     Total Places = 36

2. Fayette Central
6 Leah Rush, 10 10:34.0
8 Amirah Johnson, 10 10:51.1
12 Gemma Tebbe, 7 11:34.9
14 Keira Bauer, 9 12:02.5
15 Lillith Watts, 7 12:03.2
16 Peyton Corn, 7 12:24.7
20 Ava Frost, 8 12:34.2

Total Time = 57:05.7     Total Places = 55

3. St. Gabriel
2 Blakelynn Branstetter, 10

9:26.9
7 Madison House, 7 10:48.1
9 Aniston Stapelton, 9 10:53.0
19 Kelli Daniel, 7 12:34.1
21 Leeanna Paul, 9 12:42.0
29 Emma Haffner, 7 13:30.8
35 Kyra Branstetter, 9 15:05.8

Total Time = 56:24.1     Total Places = 58

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Everton
4 Mia Hartzell, 10 10:14.4
11 Lacey Bulmer, 10 11:28.3
18 Avery Wooley, 8 12:33.2
22 Peyton Chambers, 11 12:48.9
30 Caia Belt, 8 13:50.6
33 Lillian Hubbard, 8 14:24.7
34 Akira Belt, 7 15:03.6

Total Time = 1:00:55.4     Total Places = 85

5. Frazee
13 Aubree Stevens, 8 11:40.2
23 Kayson Jackson, 8 12:57.9
24 Jenna Hendrickson, 7 13:00.4
25 Gabi Gilley, 11 13:12.4
28 Catelynn Scott, 10 13:29.2
31 Izzabella Routt, 7 14:23.7
32 Isabella Dilk, 11 14:24.2

Total Time = 1:04:20.1     Total Places = 113



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Addyson Semback, 10 8:58.7 Eastview
2 2 Blakelynn Branstetter, 10

9:26.9 St. Gabriel
3 3 Taylar Moore, 8 10:08.8 Eastview
4 Hylee Slayer, 11 10:10.3 Western Wayne
5 4 Mia Hartzell, 10 10:14.4 Everton
6 5 Riley Smith, 9 10:27.4 Eastview
7 6 Leah Rush, 10 10:34.0 Fayette Central
8 7 Madison House, 7 10:48.1 St. Gabriel
9 8 Amirah Johnson, 10 10:51.1 Fayette Central
10 9 Aniston Stapelton, 9 10:53.0 St. Gabriel
11 Kenley Starkey, 8 10:53.7 Grandview
12 10 Caroline Roberts, 10 11:04.0 Eastview
13 11 Lacey Bulmer, 10 11:28.3 Everton
14 12 Gemma Tebbe, 7 11:34.9 Fayette Central
15 13 Aubree Stevens, 8 11:40.2 Frazee
16 14 Keira Bauer, 9 12:02.5 Fayette Central
17 15 Lillith Watts, 7 12:03.2 Fayette Central
18 Cree Slatter, 8 12:13.5
19 16 Peyton Corn, 7 12:24.7 Fayette Central
20 17 Arabella Crawford, 10 12:29.6 Eastview
21 18 Avery Wooley, 8 12:33.2 Everton
22 19 Kelli Daniel, 7 12:34.1 St. Gabriel
23 20 Ava Frost, 8 12:34.2 Fayette Central
24 21 Leeanna Paul, 9 12:42.0 St. Gabriel
25 22 Peyton Chambers, 11 12:48.9 Everton
26 23 Kayson Jackson, 8 12:57.9 Frazee
27 24 Jenna Hendrickson, 7 13:00.4 Frazee
28 25 Gabi Gilley, 11 13:12.4 Frazee
29 26 Avery Lakes, 9 13:19.7 Eastview
30 27 Brooklyn Woods, 9 13:20.0 Eastview
31 Lillian Whited, 8 13:25.1 Fayette Central
32 28 Catelynn Scott, 10 13:29.2 Frazee
33 29 Emma Haffner, 7 13:30.8 St. Gabriel
34 30 Caia Belt, 8 13:50.6 Everton
35 Bryleigh Jolliff, 8 13:52.0 Grandview
36 Hannah Woods, 8 13:56.1 Eastview
37 Kaelynn Jordan, 9 14:07.7 Eastview
38 31 Izzabella Routt, 7 14:23.7 Frazee
39 32 Isabella Dilk, 11 14:24.2 Frazee
40 33 Lillian Hubbard, 8 14:24.7 Everton
41 34 Akira Belt, 7 15:03.6 Everton
42 35 Kyra Branstetter, 9 15:05.8 St. Gabriel
43 Madison Austin, 8 15:07.5 Fayette Central
44 Lauren Mitchell, 8 15:08.0 Fayette Central
45 Anna Molloy, 7 15:37.6 Eastview
46 Olivia Houston, 7 15:40.5 St. Gabriel
47 Chesneigh Gibbs, 9 16:25.2 Fayette Central
48 Nina Lamb, 7 17:19.0 Fayette Central
49 Adelynn Molloy, 7 18:22.5 Eastview
50 Reighla Griffith, 10 19:03.8 Grandview
51 Khloey Griffith, 8 21:35.2 Grandview

13 finishers among 2nd Graders
15 finishers among 3rd Graders
9 finishers among 4th Graders
10 finishers among 5th Graders
4 finishers among 6th Graders
0 male finishers
51 female finishers



51 total finishers


